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DEFINCE

U7 85A5644/2/1
L.6 AUB 1974

Mr. Arundel
P.O- BOI ‘ ]

ALICE SFRINGS, N.I. 5750

Dear MNr. m1|

Your telegram to VWoomera regarding a UFO sighting has been
referred to me for reply.

As no firings were conduoted on the day in question, the
sighting you mention cannot be attributed to any activity by this
Establishment.

Yours faithfully,

13
| e 2 ;(,J
| " —(D. Benton)
| .

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY INTERNAL MEMORANDUM
TO .: PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER, s o) s bisy
. W.R.E.,
SALISBURY
: OUR FILE NO.
FRON * WEAPONS RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT, WOOMERA
or Estab.)
DATE
REFER 1@ He Leak L 336 2nd August, 1974. L

Your Reference :

Subject :

INFORMATION ON UFO:

The attached telegram has been received in this office.

2, Would you please reply direct to the enquirer,

Ak

£ (A.F, Lucarotti)
AREA ADMINISTRATOR,

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA_5§44/2/ 1
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PLEASE ADVISE IF UFO OBSERVED FROMALICE SPRINGS WAS ROCKET TIME
9+ 42AM DATE 26.7.74 DIRECTION NW FURTHER RELEASE DATES WOULD BE
APPRECIATED

ARUNDEL UFO RESEARCH SECTION BOX 1588 ALICE SPRINGS

SUFO S5+42AM 260774 NW-T588) 41

TELEGRAM

AUSTBALIAN POST OFFICE

Ne 177K & HP RS

TAODIATIL

{0 LSOd NVITVHLISOY

National Archi\ie_s_ p_f Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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D, Benton SA5644/2/1

2% MAY 1971

Mre AJY, lhllofmt’
10 Chatham Road,

WS _RXDE, N.S.W. 2114

Dear Mr, Me]lafmt, F q.g -

lThank you for your letter of 21st April enclosing a photograph of a
high altitude vapour trail.

Enquiries made have revealed no record of any satellite dec
(i,e, re-entering the earth's atmosphere and burning up) on 6th February,1971,
the day on which you photographed the trail. It would appear from thig, that
what you saw and photographed, was most likely a vapour trail resulting from
a ueteor decaying in the upper atmogphere,

Yours faithfully,

L

Sedn MR

\;\\q 11 /;'T'\

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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TO APBA/LABSWRE SALISBURY 3/

INFO GSRM/RENISRE NASA HDQTRS CODE TN
ANRC/HUNTR ACT

DLD/MCKZEHAN GSFC CODE 802 (NC)
DLD/CONLEY GSFC CODE 515 (NC)

SPACEWARN 11914

| REFERENCE T4302 M5803/1/1 FROM HARKIN SRG STOP THE MAILING
ADDRESS FOR CAPT FRANK BROWN HAS BEEN CORRECTED IN OUR
DIZTRIBUTION LIST FOR SPX SPACEWARN BULLETIN STOP IUWDS WORLD

{ % ARNING AGENCY FOR SATELLITES DID NOT RECEIVE YOUR REQUEST

i OF 2804452 APRIL 1974, STOP THIS AGENCY HAS NO RECORD OF ANY

SATELLITE DECAYING ON{\5 FEBRUARY 1971 STOP
| SATWARN
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NOTE : COLOURED SECTIONS ARE FOR USE BY DEPARTMENT OF SU P.E’LAVH-

COMMUNICATIONS PERSONNEL ONLY.
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(2CR 1LF)
[ORIGINATOR EXTN. NO, AUTgmssn BY DATE

BT ﬂc“‘-ja. Harkin 461 ROV f/» ! &ow | 18/5/11
8

RANCH, GROUP OR SECTION DESIGNATION TIME ’ (66

£

NNNN (12 LTRS) Space Research Group 03

S.F.C.3.6.1.(10/68). c.D.0. 7334

Hljlational Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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Mr. B. Harkin.

Headquarters,

ReA.A.F. Base,

TOWNSVILLS, QUEFNSLAND, 4810.

Dear Sir, Y 3.5

I acknowledge your letter HQIVL 5/40/Air(83) of 16th September
reporting an U.,F.0, seen and heard nsar Bang Bang Homestead on 14th
September.

The report seeme highly compatible with a meteorite entering the
earth's atmosphere, becoming incandescent and then disintegrating explosively.
It could be very helpful if the questionaires being collected by the Cbncurry
Police were 1o yield sufficiently precise information on speeds, heights and
directions to enable search parties to locate meteorite fragments in the
locality. I am sure that Queensland scientific bodies would be very grateful
to receive from you any such information you can collect and collate.

I have verified that Weapons Research Establishment is unaware of any
rockets being fired in or towards North Queenslend on that date. I am
awaiting receipt within a few days of the fortnightly bulletim published by
Goddard Space Flight Gontﬂ, Greenbslt, Maryland, U.,S.A., on behalf of the
I.U.W,D.Ss World “arning Agency m Satellites, The next issue (publilh.d
to-day) will detail any satellites known to have re-entered the atmosphere
in the period 9th to 22nd September. I shall te again to inform you if it
transpires that any artificial sastellite dec on 14th September,

The report @ff further explosions heard in the same area 16 hours
later seems, at first glance, rather unlikely. Confirmation from additional
witnesses seems essential before accepting the reality of such an improbable
coincidence.

I shall be glad to hear further news of this event from you if you
learn anything significant from later reports.

Yours sincerely,

44

(Brian Harkin)
FRINCIPAL OFFICER
FAU K o ‘“_ - -

o Ty S

FILE
EXAMINED

8gd.
s/q /

National Archives of Australia | NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE -

TELEPHONE: V1. 795660

Headguarters
RAAT Base -
TOWNSVILLE QLD 4810

IN REPLY QUOTE :l,T L TI/‘H'G/A.:LI' 85) lf::t}l E%eptember 1969

L T T T Fealenapnansflosages

Of ficer-in-Charge

Satellite Prediction Centre
Space Research Group

Weapons Research Establishment
Box 1424H GPO

ADELAIDE SA 5001

Dear G5ir,

- T T T ATTOTGI T \ 1 o &
REPORT OF UFO NORTH GUEENSLAND 14TH SEPTEMBER 1969

This headguarters has received reports of a brightly glowing
object with a tail of smoke sighted near Bang Bang Homestead (1%0.39E
18,3%28) at approximately 0545 hours on lhth September, These
observations were followed by a loud explosion.

| The light flash from the object and the noise from the
explosion were sufficient to wake people at several homesteads as far
as thirty-five miles apart.

Full details, including the direction of travel of the object
have not yet been received here, However, questionnaires have been
forwarded to Cloncurry Police Station for completion by the various
witnesses,

Two observers at Bang Bang Homestead reported hearing more
explosions at approximately 2145 hours on 1h4th September, but reports
of theseexplosions have not been received from other sources.

I would appreciate yourforwarding any information you may
| hold which may be of use in evaluating the cause of these phenomena.,

| Yours faithfully,
,ﬂj 18 st

(R.J. SALMOND)
Flying Officer
For Officer Commanding

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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HANDWRITTEN MINUTE
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FILE No.
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UNCLASSIFIED 39

¢ PRINCIPAL OFFICIER,
SATELLITE TRACKING

DESPATPHED

CER
= 7 NOV 1967

The addresses to which I have been sending these are as

Mr. G

Sheldon,
Press Secretary to Miniaster for Supply,
Canberra, A.C.T. 2600

Mr. Ak, Witsenhuysen
Public Relations Officer, (After 8/1/68 send

Department of Supply, to Canberra)
339 Swanston Street,
Melbourne, Vie. 3000

Mr. N. Thomson,
wmmmm. (After 8/1/68 send
Department of Supply, to Canberra)

339 Swanston Street,

Melbourne, Vie. 3000

Chief of Staff,
168-174

Sydney,

Mr. A.C. Beresford,
C/= Department of Physies,
University of Adelailde,

North Terrace,
Adelaide, S.A. 5000

Mr, F. KEonnedy,
"The Advertiser”,

121 King William Street,
Adelaide, S.A. 5000

| Mr, K. w
| 31 Croszier Am.
Daw Park, GS.A. 5039

A On file SA5644/2/1, folio 38, the following addressee has asked
for two (2) copiest

"s
Street,

HeBuW, 2000

\ Alr Officer Commanding,
\ Headquarters Support Command,
E-l-hl’-.
Victoria Barracks,
Melbourne, Vie. 3004

W (For attention: C Intell 0) 7 (

J. M. MADDERN
C.Ce SA5644/2/1 PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER
\ Wnal Archives of Ausgralla = NAA D174 SA5644/2/1
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ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE

TELEPHONE: 690550
HEADQUARTERS SUPPORT COMMAND

RAAF
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: VICTORIA BARRACKS
“AIRCOMMAND, MELBOURNE" MELBOURNE sc1 vic 3004

IN REPLY QUOTES/B/Air ( 95 )
= 3 NOV 196/

Department of Supply
Weapons Research Establishment

SALISBURY SA 5108

SATELLITE PREDICTION SERVICE ? B»-l\.

1. Reference is made to your letter SA5644/2/1
of 15th December 1966 to Department of Air, regarding the
offer to supply weekly satellite prediction tables.

2 Although, at the time, the Department of Air
assessed that they had no requirement for these tables and
declined the offer, subsequent events indicate that there
is a need for such information at Command level.

3. Would you, therefore, forward two copies of this
publication, on a continuing basis, to this Command marked
"For Attention C Intell O".

(E.K. KILDEY)
i Wing Commander
. For Air Officer Commanding

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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HANDWRITTEN MINUTE DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

. TO FILE No.

DATE

SUBJECT:
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HANDWRITTEN MINUTE DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

S s.:.'l‘y:;‘ 9/: /7
T - I ]

SUBJECT:
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FM S/APD

TO HOMEWOOD SUPDEP MELBOURNE T 2 QOCT 1967

» FILE COPY

UNCLAS TS5071 SAS644/2/1 R R ot B« SN

SUBJECT$ IDENTIFICATION OF SPACE VEHICLE rnaanxurs#/,f"

VITH REFERENCE TO MY LETTER SAS644/2/1 DATED 4 SEPTEMBER 1967,
REQUEST REPLY AT YOUR EARLIEST CONVENIENCE, =
I .

32/

i Nati_ongl_Archives o_f Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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HANDWRITTEN MINUTE DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
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| National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1 |




HANDWRITTEN MINUTE DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
,.

P FILE No.
. DATE

SUBJECT:

%:9 Mgt < ¥ rw%// /’c‘_;_

hoo G R a.os.//n. Al a;/r/n-

( Sak 3o 190, e 4 .raua/:/;)

37 M o M{%«v—w\ AN M FocRoi. My 1)7\0 .g e, -
q/a_\—/z €29)  ddal . b . = Felan U L 1) SR //.3 il

G ARt ant N0 P YT Guy;y/ S o N R Yy

5;'_',_]_f__'_'“ffff_ff_"f_'_'_'_"_'_'_‘_"‘_"_f_'_‘_ L ot _'_,,@f_w)a:ff.'."‘".'i";m@' Aor Lt
| o o L ) oy W At uz Rary fu.( AR WARE.. .
.(ncm\a, A WA S . N.-STZLJ olau.l vo;? el W.n/" L cJUl

.r‘-de% 4...4.71{ mvlthM}‘&mmrm

mﬁaﬂ A AR ?;w G Al Ease AT Aesl tsh.. md:t., _________

—

‘ - B 63) C.D.O. 5122

Natlonal Archlves of Australia | NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




HANDWRITTEN MINUTE DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

TO FILE No.

. DATE

SUBIJECT:

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

..............................................................................................................
............................................................................................

..................................................................................................................................................

T — — — - e e e — o

SFC. 3.6.19, 18/'63) C.D.0. 5122

National Archives of Australia . NAA: D174,_§A‘_5_64f{1_/2/1




94

2
i
.

_T

m.:

g J i
ﬂ. .M

_,r
mm

Mm z# .m., m“: mmm

L

* wu

h

3 L}

il

: :

_mu ~

umm

__.
K]

i
_m_“ m

x
m il

1

1

NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1

National Archives of Australia
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S5 AL AR 39, INTERNAL MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
o e Db 0 YOUR FILE N,
'Ilrl DIRECTOR
OUR FILE No. SA5644/2/1
SA5753/1/2
FROM (Branch or Establishment) FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO
FWe Wood Ext. 102

TRIALS WING, H.Qe DATE
| 18th September, 1967

SUBJECT UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT CLUB, WOOMERA

In reply to your guery on folio 32 I should advise that there
is no proposal for PO/Ranges to devise a new form for the reporting of
"sightings" on the Woomera Range. Superintendent/Trials, in a recent
memorandum to PO/Ranges on this subject, merely requested that, if such
sightings should be reported by any members of the Range staff, the fact
should be notified through the correct channel to this office.

2% I have since discussed the matter with the Chief Security
Officer, Melbourne and the Regional Security Officer, Adelaide and they
have agreed with my suggestion that any report originating within the
Woomera Range area should come through this office, to the Security Branch %
rather than going direct. This will have the advantage that =

(a) Such reports would be checked by senior staff
in Trials Wing to ensure that the level of
reporting was acceptable,

(b) Only reports of "sightings" which could not be

otherwise satisfactorily explained, would be for- [ “,550
warded to Security and thence to the Department ef DQ
Air.
P bﬁﬁ‘
(¢) This Establishment would be informed of such UJ&E“'Q ﬁ)u

"sightings" before and not after they had been
notified to Head Office,

3 I have noted that the asctivities of the Woomera Club hsave
declined markedly in recent months but I nevertheless thought it
desirable to propose the above arrangement in order to ensure that
any report emdnating from the Range would be such as not to bring

discredit on this Establishment.

- it

DEPUTY DIRECTOR/TRIALS

* The Security Branch was requested by the Department of Air to submit

any reports brought to its notice; hence the reporting system which ~ ' ]y
was introduced at Woomera at the request of the Security Branch, A?

4e4

Vb vﬁﬂ@m&@w/ &
U/? by it Sl of g et

M f%h

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA56~{1



DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

3

s-t*;;-“-* INTERNAL MEMORANDUM
TO

D TDR YOUR FILE Ne.

WoR.Es, SA5644/2/1 SA5T53/1/2
. '*‘i “OUR FILE No.

SALTSBURY 56/3568

FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO

FROM (Branch or Establishment)
Capt.F.E.Irvine 05 333

WEAPONS RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT, WOOMERA

"\ Ath September, 1967

—

 —— — —— ——
 — —

SUBJECT

" UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS"  CLUB:

28
In reply to your memorandum of the 10th August, 1967,
I have carried out an investigation into the origin of the fomms
headed "Report on Aerial Object Observed" and it would appear that
they are identical with those referred to in paragraph 4 of my
memorandum dated Tth August,

2 I uwnderstand that P.0, Ranges forwarded them to Super-
intendent Trials in explanation of correspondence that had been
conducted between those two officers on the subject of supposed
"sightings". This was a once only report, although I believe that,
at the request of Superintendent Trials, P.0.R. is devising a form
| for the purpose of reporting any future "incidents",

—

?. It is confirmed that the system of reporting was not
introduced by the Security Section at Woomera.

--—--"‘-—'__._- &
|-“l - J
\H"-;-

National Archives of Australia
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I vefor to your letter R203/1/12 dated 8 August, 1962 »

A
3
h

(1) b

(3)

ﬁ;..;:.'ga"m

NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

TO

rector
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SALISBURY-
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esearch Establishment,

FROM (Branch or Establishment)
Regional Security Office,

REGISTRY USE ONLY

OQUR FILE No.

YA 3/18/1

F IR ENQUIRIES REFER TO

DATE
SF.C. 3.41(8/63).  C.D.O. 5150 ADELATDE. 10th August, 1967
YOUR REFERENCE I
SUBJECT UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT

The attached copy of a report received from the
SeA. Police Department is forwarded for information,
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Officer in Charge,
SPECIAL BRANCH.

SUBJECT: Report of unidentified object falling from outer-space.

I have to report that on 20/7/67 Senior Constable Seebohm
stationed at Karoonda reported to Operations Room, Police Head-
quarters, Adelaide that he had sighted an unidentified object
falling to earth near Karoonda on that date. Special Branch was
notified and it was suggested that Senior Constable Seebohm submit
a report re the matter to that Branch.

On July 24th. 1967, a report submitted by Senior Constable
Seebohm was received at this Branch, quote -

" I wish to report that at about 1537 hours on Thursday the
20th of July, 1967 1 saw an unidentified object fall to earth.

At the time my position was about one mile west of Karoonda,
travelling east along the main Murray Bridge-Karoonda road.

The object appeared high in the sky almost due east of
Karoonda and travelled in a southerly direction to the earth at
an angle of about forty five degrees. My view of the object
was obscured by trees growing on the southern side of the road
dur the final stage of its descent and I am unable tc say if
it actually hit the earth,

The object had a silvery look and appeared to be about the
size of a football or slightly smaller, there was a bluish white
trail extending behind it for what appeared to the eye to be about
eight or ten feet. The object itself had the appearance of the
sun shining on pelished metal. It was travelling at a very high
speed and was plainly visible.

The weather was clear, bright sun light with a moderate
northerly wind.

From the clearness of the object I feel that it possibly
came to earth near Karoonda and a possible area would be from
five to ten miles south east.

Christopher DALL-WARD, Driver of Karoondf was a passenger
in a truck being driven by Mr., H. J. BULLEKR of Karoconda on the
Murray Bridge road at about the same time on the 20th. He
gives his position as about two miles west of Karoonda and trav-
elling towards EKaroonda. He describes the object as aﬂvtg with
a silvery bluish trail behind it and that it had almost reached
the earth when he first noticed it. He gives the position of

where it may have fallen as about four or five miles south of
faroonda.

Iﬁiia

UN{EIASSHHED
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A large number of the farmers from this area were attending
a conference at Karoonda at the time and there would have been
very few working out in the open.

Inquiries at Yurgo, Marama, Lameroo and Pinnaroo have
failed to produce any other reports of sightings. There have
been no other reports of sightings in this area. Some farmers
in the area have been contacted and others will be contacted and
requested to report immediately any findings of strange objects. "

Perhaps this report could be forwarded for transmission to
the Director of Security, Department of Supply, Da Costa Building,
Grenfell Street, Adelaide, as that Department have an interest
in all re-entry objects from outer space.

opecial Branch. A. Jd. on,
8/8/67. Det. $en. Const. 18t Grade No. 693

Forwarded.
;{JH o,
.i-I'lilliiﬂlllllf_i.-f"-i f\lfff Ir';i RI Huie'
& / “ Detective Sergeant 1st Grade, 12,
- Officer in Charge.
Forwarded. :

.........%..E.i.:.....'.............. Commissioner of Police.

(J. G. MeKINNA.)
8/8/67.
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cnmn r.x. mvm (n.x.s.)

Thank you for your memorandum of August Tth. I am
glad to hear that the “sighting vevorts" to the STARS organisation
have been discontimmed. There are obviously security dangers in
permitiing unofficial reporting of this kind.

2. However, I now find that there is another system for
reporting "serial objects" on forms headed "Report on Aerial
Object Observed”. Some of these forms were attached to a
memorandum from PO/Ranges to Superintendent/Trials on July 1T7th
(file B53/2/1), where they are described as "security" reports.

3. I shaell be glad of your adviee as to whether this
gysten of reporting has been introduced by the Security Section
af Woomera and, if so, for what purpose.

M. W. WOODg

= DIRECTOR
o .

' National Archives of Australia NAA: D174 SA5644/2/1
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DIRECTOR, S5A5753/1/2
WEAPONS RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT,
SALISBURY . 56/3568

FEe Irvine 05 333

WEAPONS RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT, WOOMERA 7th August, 1567.

"UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS" BLUB.

In reply to your memorandum of the 25th July, 1967, the
following report details the situation regarding an organisation existing
at Woomera known as the "Scientific, Technical and Astronomical Research
Society" henceforth ealled the STARS.

2. On receipt of your letter A 766/1/12 of 11th May, 1966, the
Superintendent Woomera informed Mrs., P.J. Ross, who ultimately became
the Secretary of the STARS,

"(a) There would be no restriction placed on any group
of Woomera personnel getting together to foster their
common interests,

(b) However you should be advised that as Woomera is in a
prohibited area, the disclosure of any information
originating in the Area is prohibited.

(c¢) Under these circumstances then, you would not be per-
mitted to publish any such information either locally
or through any affiliated society such as the Victorian
Flying Saucer Research Society.

(d) Finally, should the existence of a club in Woomers be
publicised you would no doubt be inundated and
embarrasseéd by requests from other societies for
information., I could therefore not permit any
publicity on the formation of such a club in Woomers
to be made,"

3. The Society was duly formed and conducted under the above
conditions and a copy of the minutes of each meeting is sent to the
Superintendent Woomera, These minutes are sent to the Establishment
Security Officer for perusal.

4. About May this year I was shown some "sighting reports" which
were rendered by members of STARS whilst engaged in their official duties.
On inquiry I found that these forms were designed by the STARS organisation
so that members could be informed of occurrences within the Area. It was
intended that these reports would be freely available to all members of the
Society, but in view of the pessibility of leakage of information I
instructed the E.S5.0. that the reports then held were not to be released,

and that the reporting system was to be discontinued.,

/2
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2e

5e It is my opinion that the STARS has become somewhat moribund
of late and as the activities of the organisation are closely scrutinised,
I consider that there is no need to feel that any security risk exists

at present.

6o Any change in the sitmation will, of course, be watched,

(Signed)
SUPERINTENDENT.

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174,_SA5644/2/1 x
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LUENTIFICATION OF GPACE VEINICLE FRAGHENTS

A

tm-nwm/ﬂmd'ﬂﬂhly, 1967 in which you report a

sighting by a reasident of Yorke Peninsula some ycars ago, has been

referred to Superintendent/American Projects Division,
£ 59 ev sA seqe)) M

2e The earlier M of 16th August, 1962 from
Superintendent/U.I.De was written in the days when American Projects

were the responsibility of S/0.I.D.

Je I have asked S/A.P.D. to take whatever action might be
necessary on this latest report,

—_—
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if a luminous object is observed in the atmosphere and/or fragments
are recovered which might be associated with the re-entry or earth

CONFIDENTIAL

SUPEP INT ENDENT ATOOMERA

4 D5492/1 /1
Re+P. Bonnell, Ext, 51&t

CONTROLLER ( WA

16th August, 1962

IDENT IFICATION OF SPACE VEHICLE FRAGMENTS

A letter has been received from thé'Department of External
Affailrs stating that the United States Embassy has informally sought
their assistance in obtaining information which might be used in the
identification of space vehicle fragments. The Embassy stated that

impact of space vehicles, the following information would be helpful
in ldentifying the vehicle and determining its origin i~

1e
(a)
(b)

(e)

(d)

(e)

(£)
2e

(a)
(v)

(e)
(a)
(e)

(f)
(g)

(h)

National Archives of Australia

f L ec
Date and time of the observation(s).

Location of the observer(s) (city, town, etc. or
geographic coordinates).

Trajectory or flight path of the object (compass
heading) and its location relative to observer(s).

Burning characteristics, i.e. colour; whether light
was steady or pulsating, whether streamers were
emitted (sparkler effect),

Was break-up of the object observed? If so, the
estimated geographic coordinates, locating the
point of break-up.

Was noise associated with the flight?

t f 8) a or__B_eccyerx‘ of Fragment(s)

Date and time of impact(s) or recovery of fragment(s).

Location of observer(s) and/or coordinates locating
area where fragments were recovered.

Dispersion of fragments within the recovery area.
Was noise associated with the impacts?

If impacts were not observed, but heard, the date
and time of noilse,

Physical description of the fragments, l.e. length,

width, thickness, weight, condition, etc.

Description of any numbers, letters, inspection
stamps, or other identifying marks on the fragments.

Nature of terrain - wooded, sandy, pasture, etc.

/2
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kNationaI Archi\(es of Australia

“ONFIDENTIAL

PO/SRS and PO/R at Woomera have been asked to report on
.iu.auch occurrences seen by members of their staff, Other people in

the Woomera area may also notice this type of phenomena. When any
instances are brought to your notice would you please arrange for as

much of the above information as possible to be sent to the Superintendent,
Optical Instrumentation Division, Salisbury. Before the report is
submitted proper consideration should be given to ensure the phenomena can
be reasonably judged to have been caused by the space vehicle rather than
meteors, balloon sondes, aircraft, fuel tanks or other tiems jettisoned by
aircraft, etc,

No special effort is justified in order to obtain these reports.

W

(R.P, Bonnell')
FOR CONI'ROLLER

NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1"
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S5.C.340AR 51, INTERNAL MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
YOUR FILE Ne.
‘ Superintendent,
Optical Instrumentation Division, OUR FILE No.
W.R.E., Salishum' 56/483
/._ni e FROM (Branch or Establishment) FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO
B _A_L.LL( "y
A h WeReEey, Woomerae DATE
/% 218t July, 1967.
. —TCEONEY v S—— — FEREY IR P\ NI B ot . b AL
\6 s Z%Jﬁﬁm? .| IDENTIFICATION OF SPACE VEHICLE FRAGMENTS.
. " — r "o 'II’ "
- R P

RE A st
4 ; <A Y, e A
Y/ ﬂiﬂg}x’ Reference is made to your D.5492/1/1 dated 16th August, 1962;
P48 advised that ihformation has been received from a lady residing in the
extreme south of York Peninsular who witnessed what could well have been space

vehicle fragments on re-entry. Hereunder are relevant extracts from her report.

" About 5.30pm I was returning home from football with my two girls
then 11 and 6 years when about 20 yards from our garage I leaned
forward to change gears and became aware of something falling from
high up in the sky. It was dusk with a glow about the westerm and
southern horizons,

My first impression was that it looked like a large falling meteor,
it seemed to be wreathed in a smoky haze this made it look roundish
there was some part of it alight though I ocould see no flames, the
part alight seemed to be central. The direction of its fall seemed
to be SW to NE: but more west than south.s It was not fallin
straight down but at an angle a sharp angle (see illuatrati&nﬁ.l
could not pick out any definite shape because of the smoky haze
except that it appeared like a round boulder encased in smokee. The
smoke seemed to be going outwards and backwards over it as it
descended.

The diffused light was still there. I stopped the car, switched
off the dim lights, told the children to wind up the windows and lie
on the floor of the car and I knelt down beside them, and saw that
"it" was much lower in the sky, it now was fully alight, with great
tongues of flame pouring from the front part to the rear to encompass
the whole thing, it now resembled in shape what I should imagine a
wingless plane would look likee The sheets of flame were pulled
backwards and appeared to be six to eight ft in length there was no
trail at sll apparent - no separating parts — it seemed to be all
intact but well alight. The angle was not as acute the object
appeared to be settling more into an arc, more west to east than
SW to NE. The arc was slight more .a*“’lﬂ

Quickly the flames changed so that the object looked like a fiery
hot ingot which gradually went black from the front portion to the
reare 1 can remember the final glow as it was dying out then all
was black and T saw nothing for about two seconds. It wasnt very
far from ground level now as I leaned against the windscreen ready
at the last second to throw myself over the children in case of
accident. And then I had my first clear and distinct picture of the
shape and outline of what looked like a rocket, it was much smaller
than I anticipated probably 3 ft in length it was pointed directly
to the east from the west flying parallel to the ground gbout 20 ft
above the ground the front end was shaped like a cone and the rest
like a cylander. The arc had gone it was definately going parallel
to the ground. It was black as it was outlined against the slight
glow from the south. It was moving smoothly but not at excessive
speed with the cone pointed into the east. It disappeared from my
view behind the pine tree (see illustration). I now had to look
into the east it was quite dark, a small grove of trees extended be-
yond the pine tree, I saw nothing more no explosion no brightness or
noise. The windows of the car were up. After about a minute I put
down the window and looked and listened intently I saw or heard
nothing a@bove the slight movement of leaves in the trees and the
noise of the sea about 3 mile south.

. National Archives of Australia ~ NAA: D174, SA564242/1




Next morning 1 thoroughly searched on area directly east of
the house. Just beyond the grove of trees the ground is fairly stoney,
with rock heaps and sheet rock. 1 looked for twisted wreckage at first
then I noticed very minute black pieces as tho something had shattered,
these were spread around fairly scattered. These bits were black they
resembled burnt paper but seemed to have more density than I imagined
burnt paper would have. I continued searching in widening circles and
eventually found in a ploughed up paddock due south of the scattered
black pieces about 250 yds away - a small heap of blackened materiale.
The paddock had been ploughed up the seek previous &0 the material was
undisturbed it rested in the furrous not particulardy imbedded if at
all. It resembled in appearances what loosely rolled burnt paper would
look like tho denser. It was about 12 to 15 ins high by 18 inches in
length. It was very black, I could see no printing as is usual with
burnt newspapers etcs Not caring to risk radio activity I found a
stick and prodded it, it broke up but not as lightly as paper woulde.

I enquired from my husband but definitely he had not bummt
anythihg there or further up where the black bits were. The paddock
was later put into cropy, so nothing remains that I know of, tho at
times I have kept my eyes open when out in the paddocks beyond this
area, but have found nothing else.

I think I have it all down and can add nothing further except
that I thought that although the rocket was falling it did not seem to
be entirely out of control, at no time did it jerk about, or separate,
and from the first sighting to its disappearance behind the tree would
probably be about fifteen seconds to twenty seconds certainly not less
probably about twenty seconds.

After reading this through I find I havent mentioned anything
about sound. Remember the windows were up, but I was aware of a rushing
sound when the ? rocket was encased in flames but this might have been
my imagination, I remember I was impressed by the smoothness and lessened
speed of the blackened rocket as it glided parallel to the ground never
wavering from the east, directly in its path were three tall gums with
long branches there were gaps of course, it was only about 15 ft away that I
found the tiny black particles mentioned before. Incidentally if it had
not been for these trees it might have gone much further as our house and
surrounding are on a rise and beyond this the ground level slopes away to
St. Vincents Gulf., "

2e Since the incident happened some time ago the actual date is in
douht. The authoress mentions "three years ago on a Saturdgy". In a further

| statement "the dsy after the first two American Astronauts made their flight" =
it is understood that this was Wednesday 23rd March, 1965. Again she mentione at
dusk between 5.30pm and 6.00pm -~ this does not agree with the last date.

3e Copy of illustration mentioned in second para of extract attached.

4. The lady in question has been assured that there will be no publicity
| associated with the incident.

|

cmtm, R-A-H.,
SUPERINTENDENT .

ational Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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PRIORITY

WOODS WEAPONS SALS
WILLS DS R AND E SUPDEP MELB

RESTRICTED We4 76 SA5644/2/1
YOUR M6033, R209/1/1, ABOUT ALLEGED UFOQ SIGHTING AT WOOMERA.
REGRET DELAY IN PROVIDING INFORMATION, WHICH ARISES FROM HEAVY WORK LOAD /

/

AT RANGE AND PACT THAT REPORTS WERE REGARDED AS UNKIMPORTANT, NO, REPEAT

¥

EXPLANATION,

NOTE THAT THE REPORTS, WHICH APPARENTLY REACHED SECURITY SECTION THROUGH
SOME CHANNEL UNKNOWN TO US, WERE MADE SOME TIME LATER AFTER CONSULTATION

BETWEEN THE VARIOUS OBSERVERS. THE DANGERS IN ACCEPTING THIS SORT OF
EVIDENCE ARE OBVIOUS.

M.W. WOODS 101 W 25/’/ 67

WRE HQ PA TO DIRECTOR

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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S£.C. 3.4.0. (MAR. 59 NTERNAL MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
C.D.O. 2855. — _——— - - = ——— ——
TO YOUR FILE No
DIRECTOR | OuR FiLe Mo, SL5644/2/1
; . . 1 8A5753/1/2
FROM {Hrul:th or Establishment) FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO :
TRIALS WING, H.Q. F.W. Wood Ext. 102

DATE

24th July, 1967 ]

’

SUBIELT ALLEGED U,F.0, SIGHTING AT WOOMERA

The queries raised in your memorandum of 23rd June
(folio 17) and your footnote to teletype M6033 of 18th July from
Head Office (folio 19) have been investigated and reported upon by
PO/Ranges. I did not press for an immediate reply because =

(a) there was no note of urgency in your request;

(b) the matter did not come within the normal
duties of Ranges staff;

(e) the enquiry would obviously fall upon pro-
fessional staff who are already overtaxed;

(d) all Ranges Group personnel have been more
than fully extended in the conduct of SPARTA
trials (continuously since early June) and
the EUROPA F6/1 launching (since early July).

2e There are reports covering two separate alleged sightings,
namely the one on 27th April about which you enquired and another on
30th June. The latter is mentioned at the end of PO/R's memorandum
of 17th July (folio 20A) to which are attached observers' reports
from several Range posts.

L The incident of 27th April is described generally in the
body of PO/R's memorandum of 17th July (folic 20A) and more specifically
in his subsequent memorandum of 21st July (folio 22) to which observers'
reports are attached. These reports, copies of which are held by

Head Office, are extraordinarily vague and incomplete and do not provide
& satisfactory basis for assessing the significance, if any, of the
alleged "sighting". Kine operators are, after all, not trained
observers and do not necessarily have any scientific background.

4. In these circumstances, it is rather disturbing to find that
the Sighting Report Forms used on 27th April are headed "Scientific,
Technical and Astronomical Research Society". I have never heard of
such a society anywhere in Australia and certainly not at Woomera.

e In fact, I was quite unaware that a U.F.O. Society had been
established at Woomera. The last I heard of this proposal was your
memorandum of 11th May, 1966 to Superintendent/Woomera saying that the
proposal could not be officially supported (folio 3 on File SA5753/1/2).

In fact, the tone of your memorandum clearly implied that the suggestion
should be discouraged.

6. If Superintendent/Woomera agreed to the formation of the
Society I consider that you and I should have been advised of it. Not
only does the Society appear to exist but there is an arrangement
whereby reports (including reports of observations made on the Range,
using Range instrumentation) are passed to the Establishment Security
Officer, Woomera. Like you, I was completely unaware of this arrange-

/2
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SA5753/1/2

ment the purpose of which escapes me. The ESO Woomera, for reasons
best known to himself, sent the April 27th forms to C.3.0. Melbourne
with the result that we now find ourselves in a time-wasting and
profitless exercise.

Te I can see no virtue but only trouble in allowing an
unscientific body such as a U.F.0. Society to function in the
restricted area of Woomera especially if its members are allowed
to use Range instrumentation in the course of their activities.

There is a serious risk of an incident which could bring the
Establishment into disrepute.

8. I would therefore recommend that, if permission has been
given by the former Superintendant/Wbonera for the formation of a
U.F.0. Society in Woomera, it should now be withdrawn. In support
of the recommendation it might be pointed out that :-

(a) Woomera is a restricted area in which

classified objects are launched into the
atmosphere;

(b) "Sightings" by residents may well be
associated with trials which, in many
cases, cannot be reported in public;

(¢) "Sightings", even in Woomera, will
tend to be made by people who have little
Or no scientific knowledge or background
in such relevant fields as atmospheric
physics, astronomy, optical systems
(including false optical images) aero-
dynamics, etc.

(d) Reports by such people are of little value
unless assessed by trained scientific
observers and, even then, the result is
rarely worth the effort because of the
inadequacy of most of the reports.

(e) Professional staff on the Woomera Range
do not have the time to waste on such
unproductive activities; additional
staff would have to be provided if con-

sidered reports on all "sightings" were
required.

I AP A oot

DEPUTY DIRECTOR/TBIﬁ

NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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¢ womas  INTERNAL MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY"

0. 2855.

10 ; YOUR FILE No.
SUPFRIM'W SASE 4y, T%'M
TRIALS DIVISION ; ] OUR FILE No, :
O | 853/2//
FROM (Branch or Establishment) FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO g

PRINCIPAL OFFICER ReJ. Rockliff 04-238

¢ 1

RANGES GROUP DATE

—— e e e — e e e e e ———————————

SUBJECT ALLEGED U.F.0. SIGHTING - 27TH APRIL, 1967

R A
I regret my last memo dated / //££;71967, on this

subject was insufficient.

o5 2o I enclose herewith the original reports made hy the
various operators. It is clear that the reports do not correlate
with each other, except in time. Further it should be noted that
the majority of reports came from two sites where certainly some
'nooling' of impressions occurred before 'reports' were made.

Again, although an examination of the import of the reports was

made in the Optical Section at the time, when it became clear that
there was no correlation, the enclosed written reports came to the
then Security Officer, Mr. Pierson (since transferred to Melbourne),
some time later. It is probable that the 'formalised reports' were
written after the initial exchange of views at Section level and
that details such as timing were prompted by one post's recollection
and this in turn probably stemmed from one operator's memory.

3. A meteorological balloon was apparently released in Tech.
Area at 1400 hours on that day and it burst at 1503 hours at a height
of approximately 77,000 ft. At the time quoted it would have been
over Tech., Area and should not have been in the field of view of the
instruments at the posts from which the reports emanated., No film
was taken specifically of the alleged U.F.0. and no abnormality was
noted on the trial's film records.

4. It seems clear that optical section's dismissal of the
rather vague reports received, was justified. It is however, quite
posgible that mu gightings of wind-carried webs would provide
reasonable explanation.
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Please indicate the relative positions of the observer and object observed,
as accurately as possible, on the attached sketch map e
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‘ ittiii!toti!.toq R Rl R R R R R R R N A N R R N A N R N R N R NN RN N
L N NN N R N R EE AN T E e N N NN NN NN RN RN R N RN N
(AN A R R R N Y N R R T R R N R R N E N A A N R R R N N N R RN NN N

AN NN BN BN AN EENEE R EENEN B R R E R RN BN B R R TN RN RN EE RN RN BN E N R R D E N AN A N R R BN RN N

Any other Dbj@ﬂt in 'the Ekﬁr at that “time? .-p-‘jﬁé{m{;'---itiniot----urnnl
Any phOtﬂgTaph taken? B A S @@ % 8 8 5 0 g & & @ @ ag d @A B e g a et g e s B g s 8B R E R P E RO PAD AP

Weather ngditions and type Of ﬂloud T E R R R R T I T T T T T YT TT'''T')mmT™™T

BN N BN EEEEEFEEERE N E R RN SRR R R EE RN S RN RS EEEENENENENRERNENEE RN EREERNNERELESRSE;-RESBESN}RE BB

At night, preximity of any known or bright stars, moon position if risen seese

U O B T B B N BB B BB B BN O B BEEN B B BN T A B A B B B B B O B A BN B B I O B B A B BN B BN B B R TR A R B R N A B I N

L N A B BN BN B N B N B B BN BN BB R B B R N B B AR AN BN B I N R N I NN NN R NN R N NN

Description of object sighted, shape, apparent size, colour eta. (A Sketch on
the back of this sheet of the object observed would be appreciated).

| BN N B I DA B O TN O B B AR B BN DD B IR BN B BN RO O B B R B I U B BB B A T R B B B B BB B B R R R B N B O A A BN
' EFE R RN NN RN N N R N R N N N T R N I R R T N T T EO T E T EEE T
L L B BN BN BN B BN N BN B R B N BN B N DR BN N B N B BN O B R R B RO AN RN IR NN RN N N N OB BB A BB A BN R B NN B R B R B B B A N

L O O A B BN O B I B B O R BN BB LA B AN I B NI B N BB O N O B BB B B BB BB NN IO BB N A RN R R BB AW W W

Behaviour of object — ascent or descent; direction of travel — any fast man-
cuevres, trall evident atoe YR R I T T T T T T T O IO OO ETTEOETOTTYTYTYTYTYTTYTTYTYTYT

LB BN RN NN R N N R NN A N R B B RO B OO R I B IR NI NN NN NN N N

Did it pass behind or in front f, or merge with any other object? ecececacse

L L B N N B B B B NN R NN NN N A N NN R RN N NN NI NN R R A R N N B R R AR RN N NN

.".ilI-I'Ii.ﬂi.‘...lll-!lﬂl.i‘lll.lii‘.ll..llllll!l'i'.II._!.I"iIl'I..III'I.l.'l".

Any illumination of luminescence visible? @%; s .&fé‘:‘.’." . Q‘: . .{f'%'./é{. .e

Any sound heard? R R R e

Any other polnts appertaining to sighting not covered above sesescececscsssce

-.lllilii"l--.'"'I.'i.'l‘.lll‘lII.!'I-'.IODI..ii.l‘"l.-'. L L B B B O B B B A B B A O B RN

2.

."l'l""'.'l"'lll'.'lli'll‘.-.l'.'irillilil.i'lllMl.'l‘. I'lll‘..“.ll.ll‘.l"

L LN B BN BN BN RN R NN RN R N N R N N R N N R N RN R N RN R R RN R N R N

Please indicatc the relative positions of the observer and object observed,
as accurately as possgible, on the attached sketch mape

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA_5644/2/1

[ iRl e et ol o et S el S T | W [ g e




L] I
I
-
"
[
-
i
—— —
‘i' f »
- = " i &
LS ’ 9 .
. -
]
¥ & & ¥ s P o ' - - ] i ' w v m YN B
il e = . ] = oo | * oA e W W
$ & . B & K 9 - 5 = - L [
L]
o TR TR S - & W e & 9 " Y ¥ N L
R s e ' B = § - - & r " e #
4 m = Fl # = 4 - o= L]
~ 7 % 2 & - . L . -
, s % v os R b F A N . L]
i % % % F : {t.
" 4 W k] - . - - § s " L] % - [ 1 . s W B ¥
(5 - » - & " ¥ L - i * & : & a2 = 2 r o= B oF % L]
- [ 5
I L]
.
|
i
.
. & . e & " s B = W T » . » o A - ]
(Y - . = i w i+ & - - - - . - - * i ™ P 4 L LI - L]
|
- - - " * " L = oWoow W = L | " L1 L] ] = * @ %, al M I
LI ¥ & “ - % s e L . - - i . 4 r w ¥
|
I
| “ « ?
|
I = § LR | - :
_ N R = e i 4 # b & & [ I R w & - -
|
|
|
- s "~ L] . L Ul ul ¥ . * L i s . -
w W L L " “
@ ] - & w W - = £l . = e M 13 Rl Wl - W i - . -
£ & = 4 ] . LI - R | = 4 = " - ”
" -
- [ S ® L] s W B8 - - . r b - i
& e =8 § om i ls Tl & o e = . b " [ ¥ LA T T | L] |
. ] LR ] .
# & W 4 i L il e L] ] w “ e w - " -
| T " LI ™ L] W = & 5 B s - L1 - a = b w T & w - &% 0
» = " a ] - i - - - w a4 ® B - ¥ w : L] - L] ¥ -

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SAS644/2/1




L&F”

National Archives of Australia

T

KIGHT,

A A

NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




-

Scientific,
Technical & PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY — THANK YOU
Astronomical
Research
Soclety LJf? SIGHTING REPORT FORM

e T

1. Hame Srvecan e ea n---l‘?l'-ltliilitiaiilll
Address --n-q----¢.-.-.-----.-----u-----

Date of Sighting ti'lit -----«.-;7:-- . @
Timﬂ of Si&ﬁh‘bjﬂg .ill.l.l.i-- ';Z!n-;[.;-- 7‘? ",6

D‘lIélthﬂ of Sl htlrl{-_, TEEEERE -.fmlﬁq‘lﬁ..

Any witnesses — if 80 names and addresses please?

2e¢ Location ¢f Sighting and how observeds l.e0e Naked eye, through glass, optical
instrument,; spectecles etce

..'...'.%4-*. "-..-"“‘? --;-- l/t:-:- ill'i; Seacssssnsaren lililtllililll‘
* epcocane é@fﬁ--.--;.-----cu-.‘ ;ﬂt-..lilt -{?1193 . --- s "eee lti ll‘ 'ERE N

lil-l-. fa B0 g Iilil!.l.ill Ililllliilliili ll.ll..lllli.

3. im,')f other Objec't; in the S}fy at that 'tizne? -onnnvnp l : : ‘%ﬂl- seanp

4o Any photograph taken? ........................:?{... eI BRDOECLESEBEPES

5¢ Weather conditions and WPB of cloud lil'lqM.;qnciiiil-“lilliiil'llﬂlfiiil-

IR E R T T T O T Oy s R R N R R R B N A N N N R R T RN RN RN N

6¢ At night, proximity of any known or hrightii;ars, moon position if risen eseeee
'FE B BN RN BN E E R B E R R R T R P N N R R N E N E N E N TR R R R R R R N R N R R RN N R N R R RN R RN

'EREETEREEEE RN AR AN TR N RN RN R R S B B B B B B A R B BN % e @@ e e wag s oP

To Description of object sighted, shape, apparent size, colour etcs (A4 Sketch on
thE back of this sheet of the obec+ obscrved would be appreclated).

Mﬂt/’?mf;/ﬁwg ﬁéf?%/ﬂq%r—'éw“ﬂz/

. neta meMW?«q
£+ Behaviour of ob,]ecit - ascent or%{c t; dirvection of t% %st

ouevres, tr?/ avldent etCe oo 1!

socdee ..--- 'i----ulﬂfi-.--o TEEEE 2

Did it pass behind or in front cf, or merbe with any other object? S ecesee

' N.'....... M/‘ sl pweisl. sufl. of o 0Al K.
é/b‘( 4_,(‘ ,;( J’f‘?ro Pm /

L DL B BN BN O N B L lll iol.tl ilill.. f!.c--Qtniio!!-itu-lclt--ll.-ltqtil

9. Any illumination of luminescence ViSible? .tllll.t'i.tlllill'&lli.lllll!l.-""‘
106 Any SOUNA heald? ceeece0 00000000000008000006800005008808008+00808000000088888

11 Any other points appertaining to sighting not covered above esvsesscsacscosose
A8 PP P e e go ge @ TR R BT RREN TR SR TS RN ET PSS e PP e O PR AP R AR R @R e
@@ popop dg g P e s P e P RER Y e a0 R RS RREEPE R TS G e PR S0

N R R R N N R N N N NN N NN R N NN

12, Please indicate the relative positions of the observer and object observed,
- as accurately as possible, on the attached sketch mape
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THE INFORMATION ON THIS PAGE MAY OR MAY NOT BE RELEVANT TO THE FILE.

RESTRICTED SECTION g

19. APPENDIX 'A!

VHTQ Ak w E- C;E&TTML RE}G'I STRY

REQUEST FOR DESPATCH OF ATRFREIGHT ITEM TQ ELDO, PARIS

TO: W.R.E. CENTRAL REGISTRY

Please arrange despatch by airfreight of the accompanying
package., Details arec as follows ¢-

1., ADDRESSER:

2,  CONTENTS:

(N.B. Correspondence mst not be sent as airfreight)

3e COMITERCIAL VALUE OF CONTENTS:

4. SECURITY CLASSIFICATION OF CONTENTS:

5. COST CODE:

6. ORIGINATOR'S PACKAGE REFEREIICE:

7. REQUIRED DATE OF DESPATCH:
(N.B. Regular despatches close 12 noon each Tucsday and Friday)

Signedlittilliilitllllltltl.liit
Div., Group, €ltCesecsocscescssossscsscnane

Extﬂ.....c... Date " EEEEEEREEE

CR:12556 RESTRICTED /20
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SE.C 74 (MAR. 59.) INTERNAL MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

No.
TO YOUR FILE No

SUPERINTENDENT/TRIALS DIVIS

OUR FILE No.

RG 53/2/1
FROM (Branch or Establishment) 7 :'?R ENM?UIRC]ES “-;:;;:J 04 .546 |
™ cuar ? .
PRINCIPAL OFFICER/RANGES ATE 1 7 JUL 1967
i p———— = = =]
SUBJECT ALLEGED U.F.0O. SIGHTING.

2249 .

In response to your memorandum SA.5644/2/1'TZ5565/9/1,
dated 30th June, the feollowing report is submitted. At the outset
may I make the point that prior to the receipt of your memorandum,
I was unaware of the alleged sighting,

2y From discussions with S0/0I, 0IC/SOS and OIC/MOS, it is
evident that three or four such "Sightings" occur each year, usually
in the late autumn months. The "objects" are almost certainly wind-
borne spider webs which are common at this time of year, being the
normal method of dispersion of young spiders.

3e The fact that attempts to photograph these "objects" have
always been unsuccessful, tends to support the theory that they are

in fact extremely tenuous bodies at no great distance from the observers.
Under these circumstances, the high powered lenses used on Contraves
Kinetheodolites, for example, would not focus the objects sharply, and
the contrast of the resulting extra-focal image would be so low as not
to register on the film,

4. Because of the lack of any documentary evidence that sightings
are other than spider webs, it has never been felt necessary to take
further action, and the information has remained with the Optical
Instrumentation Section.

5e Where this present case differs from earlier sightings is in
that it attracted the attention of a "U.F.0. Society" in the Village,
several of whose members work in Ranges Groupe. A condition of the
formation of this society was that, any sightings made within the

Woomera Area should be referred to Security Secticn. This was done and
the affair was thence referred through normal Security channels to the
Director. I have requested the Security Branch Officers at the Range

to consult me before forwarding such reports in the future. Unfortunately
this was not done on the occasion under notice.

6. In future all such occurrences will be reported to your office,
as requested in your memorandum if you so desire. However I would suggest

that only those sightings which can be substantiated by filmed evidence
or those where there is a degree of correlation should be brought te your
notice. In the meantime I have to report that "unidentified objects"
were seen by several optical instrumentation operators just prior to the
firing of a "Sea Dart" round on 30th June. Instruments capable of
phetographing without affecting their trials readiness were requested to
do so, with the uswal negative result.

" have come
ed", which

Te The operators concerned with this latest "sighting
pleted the standard Security "Report on Aerial Object 0F
are attached for your information. '

i

(kA

s Ve Rﬂcklif
CIPAL OFFICER/RANGES

Att,

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




G

100

11

12

13

14.
15

* 16,

18.

19.

20.

REPORT ON AERTAL OBJECT OBERVED.

DL€ K.

Naﬂle of Obeewer-““..“s.-{.“ sccesoen

Address Gf Obsewerﬂ L] .B.oikﬁ-. a ’CCG?I'S;-H 2 ﬂeg s @ ﬂk'ﬁﬁqr"’l‘m’ﬁ s a9 Oo0OCE PR OPD

L L L - o9& o 00w 0800 O0Ce

Occupation of Observersce... Qﬂﬂfb@@‘ﬁ.‘gl‘?ﬂh 60080 ec00eesses
Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)

I"..‘idillﬂ'lﬂﬁlﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂ-ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬁﬂﬂ E.ﬁlﬁ."ﬂ0#9'0009.‘."."#."#'."

HPRo x. 3 Szcon~NN{

Period of Observation(s).uu....u.¢.u.......a.uacnu.;---.-.-..--.

Manner of observations (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possible, or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the
observation.

..ﬂﬁﬁ'liiﬂ#b.ﬂl!'.l'i'l#.I‘ﬁﬁll.ﬂ'ﬁ-.l'ﬂl.l‘..ﬂ...iﬁllﬂf

..ll.'.l‘.....ﬂ‘l.lﬂlﬂ."ltﬂﬂﬂilﬁﬂﬂﬂ#ﬂl.ﬂlﬂ""......'II‘II.II‘I'I'..

.llllnniillllo.alﬂlﬂ.llainﬂniﬂ‘ui'liln.ﬂlﬂlﬂl&.lll. 2 08 "0 8 @ B O @ s 00

Where was object first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,
over the harizcn, etc.

JeRk e

-3..IIIIIGIG‘ﬂIl.I';ﬁﬂ".i'.ﬂivl‘Q' ..!Ei.ﬂ'.ll.l‘ﬂlli-Iiﬂﬂ.lﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂ'.ﬂ..ﬂ..-'..

What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise.
WHiTeNETS ©OF oRJTexrT

Hilﬁ.if#ﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂ'.'ﬂ‘ﬂﬁﬁ.i.i&ﬁ.iii"ﬂiii'!ﬂl#ﬂ!.l"-.lil'lﬂ...lf'lﬁ

Did ohject appear as a light or as a definite object
OR Tets—

Iu.inuninnnuicnunntll--i-ll-u---otnntttai-tu.ﬂfnttiliulil--llltll

If there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was their
formation OnJ & ON L

'l'iﬂﬁ.ﬂﬂl.!.ﬁ.-‘.iilﬂili'ﬂiﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂ.="ﬂ'ﬂ.ﬂlﬂ"iﬂ"i'".1?ﬂ.

What was the colour of the light or object....kﬁtﬂifﬁé.......,..

What was its apparent ShﬁPE¢-a--aoongt%??f>nn.a-----ninonnu--inl

Was ary detail of Btructure Dbservable.n.,-?ggaaun.-.i.u..-.----

.itcli-nntttciuﬂiniitnnitnnil\-!tioillllﬂoti'fitllnliiiinutiui!ll

NO

Was any method of propulsion obvioOuScsssseccoscocecscessvosocsnes
- \/
was there any Sound--..a..a.n.-u.u..a.u.:?-.-----n.-.e.-.-a.-...

o e

sl . i A
Height, or angle of Q) EVBEL Lote e s vp o Psies s DesssdTen s swesss

VerRy FAST

Speed, or angular VEIOcityiicoonnu)iui.iﬁﬂ.nnn.n.niilt.ul-liiill

State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17.

'.I'Iﬁ'....l'l.ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂﬂﬁﬂ.ﬂllli"l'll.ilﬂ'Iﬂ.l'.'ﬂ'.'..b.-iilﬂi.IIII‘

Direction of flight with rcference to landmarks or points of the nompass.

NN ., To 3.8 -

Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.

Il'ﬂil‘i'.".illlﬂl'lg_!_ﬁﬁ‘laﬁ-nfliihﬁ#ﬁ'll.ilﬁﬁﬁ.lllﬂ-nlllﬂ'--l

voif s
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21.

22

23

24.

25,

26.

2T

l2l

f,
Wag any trail of exhaust, vapour or light sean...ft:?...............

II.'..I"I.'Illl.l.i'iiIil'.ﬂ'l..il.l".llll..llll..ll..i....-.'ll..

Where did object disappear, ¢gy 1in mid air, behaipd a hill, over

_ the horizon.

N1 R,

..i.l.'ll.'llllll'il..lllIlii""l.l.'l...l'lliilll.'."Il'..ll"ll.

Existence of any physical evidence such as fragments, photographs,
or other supporting cevidence.

.l'l...'.'l.llillll..I.I.I'll'i."lii.ll..l.l'll'l..l‘..'.'li.'il!ll

Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s).

HA Zy BLU#E S K

...l..l.ll".lfl'lll..ll- 'III'lIlI.lll'l'.fiaiil.illlI..'..llii.li

Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting
TakceT rq/"Zc OonN Dumwg Kon.

'...'..l'ﬁ"lllilltlllll.‘ TEREEREREENE RN BN N B NN N "TEEEEEEE R EE N R R B R B B A

liiilllilllllil-tiiliuilitto"i-liii--iliiiiilliilt-l-itliilill.iiil

Location of any meteorological stations in the general area.
9,
kiﬂqUCQE? -+ 274

Iilllillilillll!-iil'!liillliIili..lliiill!iitiili"liii.lolllii'il-
Any additional informatiONeccscsnccseprccessesesncsroconscscsnssscenacse
6060800008000 00000000000000000000080000dsrPRcERssORRSERDRITQRSS
Iillililillil!iii.lit.Iltlli!tll-l.l-l'lllililllii.iilliil.llllt'tli

..II..l.l‘.'liiiill.ll.l'....'l'lllil.'"Illlllll.ilIl...".l'.ll...

Sinee it is normally impossible to cstimate the height and speed of
a strange object it will uaually be better to endeavour to determine

the angle of elevation of the object, the angle through which it moved

and the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.

National Archives of Australia

NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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9.

10.

1.
12

13,

14,
15

18.

19.

20,

REPORT ON AERTAL OBJECT OBERVED.

Name of Observer.“/.‘%f{%'/” T R PP P e

Address of Observers, ./'2 Cz:wﬁ/i’/ﬁ’/ ;7" %@MA’%/?

'I!.ﬂﬂtﬂiﬂ#n.ﬂﬂ#ﬂlﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ.ilﬁ'..ﬂﬁﬂ‘lll.....llo

2BET. rroT

Occupa$i0n Of Observer--au.u..uuua...aa.uuu,a..auuu....aa...a-.p

Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)
N o (T T o - SN B S A

Feriod of obkerunBlonili) sl v e iidssmsmenvsd kinsesnad hs s ameg

Manner of observations (Give details of own position by map reference if

if possible; or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the
observation.

--j?gﬁgygé%?.n.fefg.g%fef{Z?qucfi...f$}c15aq.-u....

lllﬂ.lll."llﬂ...ﬂ'.."-.ﬂﬁ'ﬂ#i'ﬂﬁﬂ##.fﬂﬂﬂill'l.l.i'l..l..l."".l

---.Iiﬂliillﬂﬂiﬂiﬂ‘.ﬂl‘iﬂ'n.ﬂiﬂ'.ﬂlliiiﬂﬂﬂ‘-ﬂl&.ﬂ'...‘. 0 BSOS RN D SR ON

Where was object first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,
over the harizon, etc.

What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise.
ﬂc?ffﬁt?m&-ﬂﬁiféﬁliﬁlﬂlﬁ..illlﬁilb'ﬂlﬁﬂﬂ'l..li...'l‘....l'...
Did object appear as a light or as a definite object

HIEHTTEL . o . CMRTBET s s s svv 0 s s obvimiasines nssmednnabbuba

1f there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was their

tomation NG LIINE , EORAITTON, | BOT, 11a5T, AFFEARED, 10, 8L winid 1072 oF
EpEr COTHER Ar Tires

What was the colour of the light or object@RPAKVE...... W/HTE,
. oL cjrtie A
What was its apparent shapello%(. MARE. KWEFFLAL, VH’{;@. Wﬁ

O e

Was any detall of structure observable...QA&7: . .f%23... APLNE, .
Was any method of propulsion obviouSeeos e M . oceoesecsccsocssss
Was there any sound...”...,ﬂ{o......a................”.........
Height, or angle of eleveation... :‘ﬂﬂtﬁk?:....fﬂ%’:&ﬁ?.‘ VeRy HIGH
Speed, or angular VBlOCity---n-nonann;--nn-nnnlnonno.'-n-i-uqocn

State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17,

.i...ﬂ'ﬁ%@v‘gﬂ'ﬂ.ﬁéfgﬁ?ﬁﬂlliii-l.ﬂ..l.lﬂfliiIﬂilfilﬁl.llll.

Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the nompass.
TSI L HEN R T F s YET. QTHERS, WENT, N, BYFEREAIT  IyRemons

Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.

LTSI EOVONELR. o o ST ARG BT e o eeeeeneecnnncoecncssnnns

onf B
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224

23

24 .

25-

26 .

27 o

Was arly trial of ExhaHSt, vapour or light SCCIlecesecesssecscocsenvscsceoensens
@ 0 ® D o B O @ .ﬂ.d.”"$ ﬂg.-.ffﬂ-m.a‘"fdﬁ('.ﬂ'rﬁqr.Wﬁ’%’?ﬂ'..'-“...

Where did object disappear, e.g. in mid air, behind a hill, over horizon.

OSTA OVE SY2EF¥ DISTHRAE S 728

'i.ﬂG/IIIDﬂ'ﬂllllln'l..'ﬂ.llll‘".lilllll5."..*’!.. € O 88 8O 8% PSP DESPBCESPBEDN

Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supporting evidence.

GERIBRAEE SRR ERAAINRTEIDEE EP DO ST 90 P 0 BRGS0 S80S OR 0SS E S
Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s).
CHEHONE DT OFTROERGE T NARINSF ARG BB od 62t st SenBsdsset s sardessshns
Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting

LR e e N N R R R R T T T T I T T T T T
FRATESRAE DESTIPEF VNGRS IS TG 0SB 56 00000 E 60 E kb le ¢S SN Ee el e
Iecation of any meteorological stations in the general areaccccccscccsse
# 80P o0 E RS0 s @ L L N RN AR R N N N N R R R R E R T T
ANy sddavions]l INToTHAtiON.ce. s200088 saeessaesensessssssssssneesssivees
SAEEIEE ST CEVETEEOBT RN SO EC G S EH IO HTEEI DA ASIPIN NP SEB ISP I s sdonas
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Since it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the
angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and

the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.
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REPORT ON AERIAL OBJECT OBERVED.

1- Name Of Observer.bﬁn ;OF?;ij?fiﬁfj:Pﬁﬂiniﬂi L] ® 0@ O 0 C 0958 08>0 0 08

FLAT o, PLoeK E

2! Address Of Observeranactnunn-n-uiaunn-u.nuoiuia'iivlﬁ;.liﬁlli..o

A":%’r: PuoT

3. Occupation Of Observerﬁiﬂﬂ!n.lﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂiﬂﬁb‘ﬂlﬂ#ﬂﬂﬂ.'i‘iﬂ#ll".ﬂ

4. Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)
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@8 6 Ce PP OO0 PDOSO0OCEORNMBECeO0 300 O0S D0 O 820000009 0CD0DEeES® eSS 0OCOaARSDOSRSTSN

5‘ PeriOd Of Observation(S)ﬂ&ﬂj’é:rs%gnrénkjgjaﬁﬂﬁgsz'uﬂﬁ'.i..il'..

6o Manner of observations (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possibley; or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the

cbservation. l (og-o \-‘—§

'.#ﬁl.lliﬂ#ﬂ.ﬁll'llili#l'ﬂ#..lﬂlﬁ‘h'ﬁ"ﬂ.iﬂllliﬁ."#

CRODC (N G .. PATHR OF  WIssiLeE 3 <RIAL
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Elnnai-Gt-oiwoulniinaianaiuiuilt#iﬁln-nloluillii ® 09 "0 8 8 808 00N

= it Where was object first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind g hill,
over the harizcn, etce.

HG!&D.I.E%]ﬂfﬁll.ﬂ#1..ﬂilﬁiﬂﬂﬂﬁii‘ﬂl.ﬂllﬂllfﬂ.llli.Fﬂ.ﬂﬂiﬂl'ﬂﬂiiﬂlﬁl.lliﬂ

3. What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise.

l.hlill \k:;e“ ﬂﬂiﬂfoJ_S. Eb“l lf{:faz c%kA}"I‘lﬂi'."iIi

aoea-aar #ﬁlﬂﬂaiﬂﬁiﬂtﬂiool¢lﬂﬂﬂl
9. Did ohject appear as a light or as a definite object
.ﬁlbig?ﬂtﬁ‘ﬂ)ﬂ‘:tﬂe ﬂQEé#l-xl.lﬁﬂllﬂu&ﬂli.ﬂl.eﬂlﬂlliﬂiﬂlﬂ.'l~..lﬂ..

| 10 If there was more than one obgect how many were there, and what was their

| formation, OBSERNED, .. S UL . firiiiirnennennennnnses
11. What was the colour of the light or object..%*.—.\}?;&l' WS, .
12 What was its apparent shdpe..?"ca..w.“..pu.“. ‘NSQ.$.“....
13 Was any detail of structure observable,..,Pgﬁ?nuau.....u........

@ 8 28 9 20D eFr e P00 A S OeD 8Os S0 088 S 0A 0809000 MO0 DO SN D S BO B DBS SO0 GDSEDSDES
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14 Was any method of propulsion ObVioUB.sees s esecscsssssaanesssasss

15 Was there any sound..”...”.nh—iQ..............................

¥ 16, Height, or angle of eleveation.““q’.g.“;o.u..........‘.........
oe A

¥ 17. OSpeed, or angular-velocity.....)QJQ.QJs.aui.n..,.z.a...,...n....

18. State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17,

‘.'i.ﬁ.ﬂ..'! ﬁ.ﬂﬂﬂiﬂnﬂ'!l.lli‘-l.'..lﬂ.ﬂflﬁ'.ﬂi....u.t..lﬂ..lll.

19. Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the nompass.

L~
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20. Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.
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21. Was any trial of exhaust, vapour or light SCENececesscToecwsossscesssssess
22, Where did object disappear, e.g. in mid air, behind a hill, over horizon.

LRI RO RAACK L FON LW NG L AS.  TRIAL L (MMINENT,

23. Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supporting evidence,

..'ﬂ."ﬂ.ﬂ.Agiéﬂg.'lﬂﬂ.-.ﬁfﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂ".‘.ﬂ."‘ﬂ....'.ﬂ.ﬂ."t.'...ﬂ.ﬂ...ﬂ'ﬂ-"‘."
24. Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s).
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2D+« Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting
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26. Lecation of any meteorological stations in the general areacescecssccese
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¥ Oince it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the
angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and
the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.
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1.
12,

13

14.

15.

* 16,

18.

19.

20.

REPORT ON AERTAL OBJECT OBERVED.

™
Name Of Obﬂewernek‘w’u‘?; .S?%'\.%'. l'%—%ﬁuq D; e 0" 000 090 00 DS

Address of Observerssse .?-3.-,@’, = K'&.‘”-%"hﬁx, " .Q!"}... ” Q.QW:‘WR. .

Occupation of Observers... Aszishenk .%2@"?—3@. - U NP

Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)
.I’i'.lb.llﬂ'lni.ilﬂl!lti$ﬂ5:tﬂn\mbﬂ'ﬂ.l'ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂli.i'i...ili.l..iil
Period of obsewation(s).”.ﬁﬂw!m.xmm. .Q%..ﬁ*. .Q':':WYQ :

Manner of observation: (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possibley; or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the

bservation.
Iy L T ISP B JU WL S P I 17 NP WO
. Koot . s ®s. .. UL "1 S T, . . O

«- @ 90 % » 2 0 0% % 3@ 0 P @ B SO E N BSOS DD OS S # o9 @@ B g o g oS O @ OB OSSP B [ B0 B BN BB BN BN B B B BN B

Where was object first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,
over the harizen, ete.

oo TrmnWNoasy . AR Bt e el 6L s N, yverelk -

What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise.

Did ohject appear as a light or as a definite object

If there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was their
formation .= (O

NAL .
S 00 SePeERNT P IN00R0ON000ePECDCN0R0800eRDEORESERIOE

What was the colour of the light or object.\%ihﬁ-\&.’.‘-‘}«\\h(.w}““%‘ ﬂ\% \\
What was its apparent shapeugb.‘tﬁ.'; .Ewu;..ﬁ.ﬁ ‘5'}"":"" 9’9}. o

Was any detail of structure observable..”mﬁ.’”..............

Was any method of propulsion it UL . . WG TP SR ) e e

Was there arly Soundtlt&AbGM;}'\‘.ii;n!ililli'ililtllﬁlli!nlliii
Height, or angle of eleveation....ﬁ.mﬁ”.*ﬂ.'; 5:':.*...’;...........

Speed, or angular velocityesee \-LJM\A% i M&%M&.\cﬁ .%MY% ‘\»-w\ ﬂ.w\x) \o-b&

otate any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17. :

Jm}w\;\r«wj\rvmk@wwamfﬂlla} Vst

Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the nompass.
e N w.\?wﬁﬁ RIS CIIPN A PndiA. .\N%*?«}}?Y. I

Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.

U0 CYVRI W, SUTC Y U PN VORI WSS S TN | VAU POy PSP
vk va}\\ WG aw\s\h.}r }iu:ws v.bﬂa} -

1
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21. Was any trial of EXh&llBt, Vapour or light S6eNee s PR inscvssovaosoranossssse
09 00BN 0N e 09 5@ 0 .ﬂ'..ﬂ'l'l'0‘.’.'.."..ﬁ'ﬂ.....'."‘...-ﬂ.f..---n."”...."'."

22+ Where did object disappear, e.g. in mid air, behind a hill, over horizon.
IINI‘*}..M&\"&'!I'%I¥&|# ll%“'wl-ﬂi.l BN NN EFEENENESNNNEENENEN-SESN BN

23. Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supporting evidence.,

24. Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s).
%Mﬂ\%.,%d&%.w \m’rw\w—&m\ﬁ ‘%0\3‘:&

25++ Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting
\\x&xw\\,mﬁ.mv&wwa%?—ali
.AW‘F.,..'?-...?‘:‘bm..\:‘*v:\,.\Bs'k.l'}’}‘:'b-ﬁ,;..........................

26. Iecation of any meteorological stations in the general aref@eccecesescscese

27. Any additional information,.. QP\QV) ~">'\9\t°:-.£4\mﬁ.~’
e X :5'.....%,..5‘;&‘\&3\»...“....M...éﬁw‘r..’mmsﬁ‘a

YA SR T n—.\.-3p=}. . .Ww}. . x.\‘swg. .\mvﬁw., RN,
\.L&‘: }‘ 1-;,\(”.\.;&,9._ -

¥ Since it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the
angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and
the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.
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REPORT ON AERIAL OBJ

[ KL

2' MdrBSS Df ObSBI'VBI'un-u..n-nu -] nnnu.non -nj..q S8 @0 s 8090 D

ll. ~ Name of Observereceocedecocs oo

-octn--u.n C0e0O0OODNOSIOOOS

3- Occupaiion of Observern-aouutnnnanancnﬁ.uootﬂ.nicnt--hinnnco-t-n

4. Date and time of observa;ngl (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)

5. Period of observation{s)”...M.”““.......

6. Manner of observation: (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possible, or by known ?n arks, and describe a,ny uipment used in the
cbservation., / é S Z

‘ﬁlﬂlﬂl‘ttﬂit‘l'i!illviI!liﬂ!liiﬂii I.I‘l'il i.l.!lil"l

a1 /( b0 WLP?M [ Atrd b,

.iiini-itifiatr.unt.cinccun-.n o0 000 :Z
o8 0 00 ® 0P 008 @80 LI N "/

. [+ Where was object first observed, eg. oyerhead, coming from behind a hill,
over the harizcn, etc.

iﬁi.-illliiﬁliiilﬂlﬂiloilﬂiﬁiiﬂﬁﬂlﬁll’-uiliiii.lll!l-!lﬂﬂll'l#llﬂﬁiiliﬂli"."

8. What first attracted obsewer's attentipn, eg. light or noise., -

.'.ﬁi'..‘l'ﬂ""'ﬁ‘."ﬂb.'##.!i..‘.l“i.«I‘Il P08 000 ORO P RPN AND SRR [ I

9. Did ohject appear as a light or as a gefinitp object
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10« If there was more than > object, how many were there, and what was their
formation

& 2 % 5 8 0o ao o a8 @4 9C 2 @ 200009 0090008 0CHEC 0TSO SOBDOAS O8O llqldl
-

11« What was the colour of the light or obgect..M cose
j" 4 / xf]
evopbesec gessccenssesscanefecenhen

13 Was any detail of structure 0bServVablogceseccocscscssssssesesssss

w il
14. Was any method of propulsion cbvmus.....“%167...........“...
151 I"Ias there B.I'J,Y Sound.-.un-.f.o.-n-%a..::t;e----.-...:.----.--os

12. What was its apparent shape...

* 16, Height, or angle of elevﬂn...,..L.":.S.“............ covescovse

* 17. Speed, or angular velocity.Z. .E.:ﬁé.../ué.”m.?. s4fescsnsodone

18, State any experience which enables observer to be rea.sona.bly certain

Zbamiirﬁf&en to f;ndii/ i .? éw

L N N B R N N N N TN ERE R LI \I!"'Iﬂlﬁ'l.llﬂl'll.ﬁl.!iliii

19. Direction of £light with refere?o landmarks Z ;pc:lnts of the nompass.

..'ﬂ...tlfli["'ﬂ..ﬂlﬂ.ﬁ.ﬂ-i..ﬂﬂﬂi'ﬂ" O - II.I"IG&Q#"!.#.‘.'#.I.

Lreale
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20. Did the object remain on 7 straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.
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21 . Has ally trial of e}{haus'tg vapour or 1igh.-t SCCIlececessososcecec-ssescececoocess

22 Where did q%?gct disappear, e.g. in mid air, behind a hill,
23. Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or

other supporting evidence : ;-
ed2@ 0o OO iﬁ"ﬁﬂliiﬂ‘%'l!iiii.il- a0 @0 L] /-/C 3
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over horizon.

24. Weather conditions experienced at $ipe(s) o
AN : <
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opservation(s).

2Des Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting
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26. Lecation of any meteorological stations in the general aredececceccscsscocs
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27‘ wadditional infomationlﬁl o 2000 08 Iﬂlﬁ.l.ﬂﬂllﬂ..n..ﬂﬁﬂ'.ﬂiﬁiﬂ‘ﬂlﬁﬂlll
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| ¥ Since it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
! strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the

angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and

the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.

~ National Archives of Australia NAA: Djl7_4,_SA5644/2/1




REPORT ON AERTAL OBJECT OBERVED.

1« Name of Observer.“..‘-—M .M%lﬂﬁ....““
2,
2. Address of Obsewer,......‘a..;.gﬂ:_ Q..CYLG\Q..Q.‘TM

3‘ Occupa'tlon of Obsewer...“u.-ns.isg.i..t..}’.\ﬂ 280 cecesscossnceen

4. Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)
-l,ililn%pr;i(ﬁilv(nqi‘\l‘lll‘;@:-c?lqilu!l:nlﬁginﬁ-ymgililliii
e Period of observation(s).“.m.v&"M..xu.n

6. Manner of observations (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possibley; or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the

O e S TE R iren ConTraME. IS 15
KWTRAQQQM’-&J.

- @8 ® 908 0% %D BB OPO D BOSE BSOS HBOBNO SIS BRSO EHDO S BB OO ODEEE DS @5 B P08 8PS B S EN

., [+ Where was object first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,
over the harizon, etc. _

G;Q/PMM o fﬂ’%ﬁ«ﬁ%@@/%,

8. What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise.

Coalls. .acnn T e T R S ¥ T

o9 8 ae s DB O S0F00Re P00 R S eSS RS

9. Did ohject appear as a light or as a definite object
A0Cika s

10« 1f there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was their

foma'tion. . iN- Q 3 -EQTM‘I{’“ L] ;"-; L QW ir . um-l .Q‘-S‘J.L.Q.Q‘/\gj
11« What was the colour of the 11ght or Objectltlimgltl]:%-!lilliuli
12 What was its appa,rent Shape...-é&er-ﬂn.nu.““---u--u-----

13- Was ally detail of structure Obsewable-u”f...o.“-..-a.-..---.

,.-""'
S 80 80 SO0 B Re 00O ORE R0 e 0SSR DD RSO DAS DA E RO DRSO

14. Was any method of propulsion obvious..gﬁigﬂ,..¢,................
15 JVWas there any sounﬂ......béfg................,....s.............
* 16, Height, or angle of eleveation.a.f;fi 'f??f...f?g?. 3@ O
¥ 17. Opeed, or angular veloCityeeeosccoevsceccsccsossoscecesssecssscsacas

18. State any exﬁerience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17.

""‘ﬁm.ltgml.Q“}'l.Mlqsiﬁf{:%:&ﬁ-'."..'l""i
19. Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the nompass.
ORI s 2

20. Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.

RSO - s PO -2 7% YOY =Y - (YRR O TN ) " Heasbhearot

osf 24

| National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




21. Was any trial of exhaust, Vapoty or 11ght S0ellsessns v anoneeictios saivsssn s

22. Where did object disappear, e.g. in mid alry behind a hill, over horizon.

23. Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supporting evidence.

AR08 lerliy.. f?afa/aﬂj/% 25.4.8.R3.....,

24. Weather conditions experlenced at time(s) or observation(s).

2>+e Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting
ﬂ#iﬂinﬂﬁunlﬂ.ﬂlﬂ.‘l‘. imm‘%}ﬂ"k.att'ﬂ'..llﬂﬂ.lﬂi-ﬂﬂillﬂlﬂlﬂ'ﬂlllilll#
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26. Lecation of any meteorological stations in the general arcfecccccscscese

&/¢7me/\.’

27« Any additional informatioNece o-oceooe
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¥ Oince it is normally impossible to estimste the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the

angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and

the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.
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REPORT ON AFRIAL OBJECT OBERVED.

1-‘ Name of Obsewer.”“.:’i.zv.”q .nvN-E-[A-[I oo Voo OOLOBOESOOOCS

2e Address of Observern..gn.,ﬁ.ln/ﬂﬁ.,}S:.Z—:;..“..wﬂ.@m.g/pﬁ

3+ Occupation of Obsewer.”””ﬂguﬁfi.qnx..-..”.....“....”

4. Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)
O € v ©- % ST T T SRR T TSR - S SR

B Perdod of cobsoyyablantie s e i e s e hss Sa e e s

6. Manner of observations (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possible, or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the

O LR RS S
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. [« Where was object first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,

over the harizcn, etc. /
A 29 5000803080800 L - D-Q e 0% ® 0000 e 2 %08 000 ® B D008 0O SO ® 0008 000D O0 B SRS

Se Nha.t firgt attracted observer's attention, ege. light or noise.

O P A S

Qs Did ohject a,ppea.r ags a llgh or as a definite object

&880 008 YODDPHNED A0S OSSO S BB OADN

10. If there was more than one obaeé how many, weye there, a,nd what was thei

fomatiﬂn....@f’fllm , ATOH oD

11. What was the colour of the light or object.mm..\l ‘E‘fF‘j"ﬁ'l | E o

12. What was its apparent shape..u.wm..m;m : m
13. Was any detail of structure obeervable.s.s #YlCD e ovecesssvsssss
14, Was any method of propulsion ObVioUSseeeee ol h covocoscsscenes
15, Was there any sound......”.“.i:j;q/?'p.ij:.gé. P e
* 16, Height, or angle of elevea.tion...,S.‘.QT;&.............{.........
*¥ 17. OSpeed, or angular velocity.....m.m.n.“....“..,....

18. State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17.

19. Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the nompass.

# & & o8 W a8 o C® 800909908289 0908803000 OES®OS8 0N PA0 Q8 SR O0 0 D0 RSSO0 O ORSROBBN

20, Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.
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21, Was any trial of exhaust, vapour or light seen...n.:ﬂflﬁzl.q....n.....n...

22, Where did object disappear, e.g. in mid air, behind a hill, over horizon.
= T

.’lmﬁﬂIICMﬁ%mlljﬂlillil.lliiliilJ.ﬂl.iﬂl.‘ ¢ C o8 8008 *P 000D OCOTRSOPEHE

23. Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supporting evidence.,

24. Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s).

i J
-ﬂﬁﬁiﬂlﬁmaiﬂlﬂlﬂl G&Q’qul‘.ﬂl\l.'ﬂllﬂlﬂ'ﬂlﬂlﬂlﬂiH-ﬁldlﬂ'l#-ﬂli-iﬁﬂﬁ"

25+ Location of any air traffic ii%jfe vicinity at the time of sighting

LGSRSO PSR ARCHE S ¢ FATARE OB SR EERS b e R E b e et s
26. lecation of any meteorological stations in the general arof.sssesseseesa
OGS S ¢ £0SE ARV VO DB o688 58 CT NG G oS e ety ey
Sl - ANy AAAIILONEE AVTOTRRLION, o o i v okens oo nedwesns e s st stes it it
e R L L T o e g e A SR SR 0
o R R R T o 0 T e R R B e RS S BRI L

2 ®cecene o ﬂﬂiﬂﬂﬂ"#"‘ﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂiﬂﬁl.liﬁiiGl.bﬂ.'ﬂl.lliﬂliiifﬁiiﬂ'llﬂ‘l.ﬁlﬂ'ﬂ/

¥ Since it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the
angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and

the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.
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* 16,

18.

19.

20.

ational Archives of Australia
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REPORT ON AERIAL OBJECT OBERVED.

Name of Observer..m.\'ﬁ\h“{wm..”...  S2E HEEPEROB LSS
Address of Obﬂewaru-\o\\sm‘:tﬁ'éﬁ'ﬁ- .,.\bmﬂ\- \mh-;m TEE

Occupation of Observer. &bw&m\ Q\na}.&h{rw“ sosevcens

Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)
-thl h\b-}l-ii':l ] o506 @ ) .-un--.\-\qp-":h-to..-\‘blfpn‘l-‘ic

Period of Obﬂewati(:}ﬂ{ﬂ) ° 0 .\Q.&Q ° }51 nh‘ﬂ?&":‘o ceoed0OReERRTRED NS

Manner of observations (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possible, or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the

bservation., Q \
. N . . -M?;u-\“ ‘7'?-":-\-‘\}5“3’““““”"'

S sP O P APPSO A0 O DD DD DO 0D SO 0D OSSR RO RN

Where was object first observed; eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,
over the harizcn, etlc.

What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise.

..Qh&\m.m&w.m\ﬁﬁmm.......”.......................

Did ohject appear as a light ¢r as a definite object
-lr&lxn*&-ﬂ.&@f'.l!.lli-l'l'll|'l"l-l.llll-ill!il-.l-ll teroen

If there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was their

foma‘tion..}o.l\ﬁ--\L-:T.f.g‘-ﬂ%m%ﬂ%‘n\...“---.----¢---------H-
What was the colour of the light or object. .\A“n&o..\aw;m&.\n '&u\ \~*¥~\ .

What was its apparent shape. ﬁ\ n\n@ b mié\hw}n&
Was any detail of structure observable. .(::T. ceoe ,:. secccaes .@.

i

Q\"\Ncwh NARES
Was any method of propulsion obvious....&&t.“.................

Was there any sound.... .Q..nNNTﬂ\.............................

Height, or angle of eleveationkm\ i\\:k}fa& h\ .‘%’:‘&%.;\&q'. MM
Speed, or angular velocityeeesssevscscocsavsronscacossscossssocns

State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17.

& 8 88 AP OSSR s00CEe 0800 08 R Aed BB ER e PO RO E0E SRS ECEESEREE e ARR

Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the nompass.
.-%%\Q-Mm.m...&*.é\w I ™ s cesesscscssssssnee

Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.

.)ﬁ\vi&*&%\..\%&m..............................,..n......-.
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NAA: D174, SAS644/2/1




21, Was any trial of exhaust, vapour or light secen.. .*ﬂ. .WW soscese

IWQGO}W&\H@OQOdFﬂ.ﬂUI-lilli'i.uiliiiil.illiﬂlai!lilili.h'l..tl'ii

22, Where did object disappear, e.g. in mid air, behind a hill, over horizon.
- 5 8 | R
%.W&Nn 9.%\% 9 pM .'M -\:W-N"}\u--\hn -Xﬁ%‘bﬁkq ssessocoesoe

23. Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supporting evidence,

Nehes mi»\m\%\\‘p IS VI o D PMEDis s s econnsionsisnva
24. Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s).
25+ Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting

ng-olanunciﬂld.n.nlntn.ﬁlaii.ldﬁlﬁiniioﬂn..n.w:u..q.in#'#.niﬂ.ulti!lni_llﬂ
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g 26. lecation of any meteorological stations in the general areacsccoccscccess
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i« ARy additions] IRTEIMREION. fi i crhes b 0s saassbeben it e et E e
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¥ DSince it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the

angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and

the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.
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REPORT ON ARRTAL OBJECT OBERVED.

.

1:‘.:-Name of Obsem*er””.ﬂ'“.l?’.'."f.*!f A N A R ey

2. Address of Observer“.u.”..,@ﬂeﬂffﬂ.a”“.......”“.........o

3+ Occupation of Obsewer....,ueu—ﬂ’,':‘,q:r:n“”””“”“....,”-.-.“”

4. Date and time of observation (time given in 24 hour clock zonal time)
vere o060 0 L RS, e 5, 00,5 0230

5. Period of observation{s)“,...LQ“H’”.LBH,W'a-tl;*;“:,..-...,.......,

6. Manner of observations (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possibley; or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the

SO -9 07 PR LT R

= 0 8% » 00 09 #0890 PO N8 B SOR S SO0 00 DO BSOS A SR DO FOBDODEOCDBDOTEED DS [ B BN B BN N BN BN OB B AR ]

s - Ty Where was object first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,
over the harizcn, etc,

PNIRREIENAS. € B ;o SO T TR el A S DR DO
8e What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise.
...Q.Qﬁkh...bf...nﬁwih‘ﬂ‘i,...Eﬂ.@:’l..aﬂr‘.afﬁ.ﬂl{.....&l-‘.f.....
Q. Did ohject appear as a light c¢r as a definite object
ST ||~ T 5. WYL D RO R SRR [T

10 If there was more than one object, how many were there, and what was their

fomation,,, b, 4a...[2u0u. in... Mo, MISRENT. .. FoAM.07. iON
11. What was the colour of the light or object.WHIJE o REFREIING SowkienT
12. What was its apparent shape,i.aﬁ.fuéb’}-.ﬂk..,Uﬁﬂﬁa.Sﬁ.iﬁﬁj.ﬁ..ﬁ‘fu Dgrowg
13. Was any detail of structure observable..”“N..S)“.....”.......

® 8 0820 B D08 SRS P00 O 0SB E0AEDs 00D ee IO SO R 000 S 0080 PN DO SOADE RO TE O BEORS

14. Was any method of propulsion obviouSesose gN, Pecteso ﬁfﬁﬁ.&i&&ﬁ. oo .f""'-‘:‘ AT g,

15. Was there any Hc}und...on-.u.n..u.--.a.u...'ﬂ.?...--...n.-..------

* 16. Height, or angle of eleveation.ﬁ'ﬂf'.Msi‘a':.‘ﬁﬁ{?“‘ T..80. . kL,
® 17«  Dpopt, O gnEUlar VoloOCKET st ans covissetsss s sivevesses s iksewnea

18, State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain
about the answers given to 16 and 17.

19. Direction of flight with reference to landmarks or points of the nompass.
5-.0‘.1;._ lnIOBOL‘EMA01.ut?“aiubS‘GHIﬁ_‘)ui.oinir‘;L-nl?éliiti@#i%éi”&dp&!!-
20. Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate or manouevre at all.

...thﬂm@....o.fa...ﬂﬂﬂ.aw, oo Do s uA-..STMwJ’.,.Gf.ﬂJ:q.,....

N
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21

22

23,

24 .

25‘.

26.

27

Was any trial of exhaust, vapour or light seen...,..ﬁuaﬁf%%%j}19!{........
l‘llE‘pﬂ. ﬁﬂl'jvﬂlﬂl.‘;ﬂﬂrﬂiﬂ.ii'.ﬂ'-li-ﬂ'lliilllilﬂiﬂ':Ili..li.lﬂl...iil.'
Where did object disappear, e.g. in mid air, behind a hill, over horizon.

B HIENBET < i Dt R BE s AN . DAEERR B is it ceborsersnnsaisnes

Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supporting evidence.

-r-.-pﬂabﬁ--Mﬁﬁ.ﬂf‘ﬂ----TW-u--DWES--t--Eq{--a llll;-l%’il.ilililili.
Weather conditions experienced at time(s) or observation(s).

w’a&BwE.Sxy

Location of any air traffic in the vicinity at the time of sighting

....Inllln.ﬂlﬂlnllInll.Illllillllﬂlil.lﬁl'.l.i-..‘liﬂU!..Il"#'l"liil.l
& %05 000080 @ 00889 EeOCRO0B80 80080000 NS R0e 0N ORI8O0 PADOOROCAOeBBteteEBEE OO0 O0OBBRO0S8S
location of any meteorological stations in the general are@cecsscsesccess
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Anyadditiﬂnal irli..oma‘tionlﬂ. L] 2 e LA B E N RN EEEEENEEEEEENE N ENENESNNENENESRERN.

L B B BN B BN - B L R R R N N N N N N R R R T T T T T

Illlﬂ'.il"iﬂ'ﬁi"ﬂ-ﬂ..ﬂ'illllﬂﬂolll‘.llllﬂlﬁ'ﬂ-l"!'..lﬂﬂiiilﬂiilll-Iﬂl.Il

a8 o909 o8 .U.lﬂﬂiﬂlﬂ!.'lﬂ'lalII.IIQ'I.Illlﬁﬁlllll‘.ll'.'lfi."'l.#'l'.ll/

Since it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the

angle of elevation of the object, the angle through with it moved and

the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.

|
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. REPORT ON AERIAL OBJECT OB??@.
1e Name of Obsewer...u..dﬁu“' "Vt: ATC,

LI BN ow "'..I.l o :I-

2. Address of Observer.../(?...4“.£WG.........;.....WM MEQ/?
3¢ Occupation of Obsewer...m 7 A ,0... QQMH’E—Q

Q'l"ﬂ-l.! '#l'ﬂﬂﬂlﬁl#ﬂﬁ.#ﬂiﬂ L LB O

4. Date and time of observation (time g.iven in 24 hour clock zonal time)
59-47—(075
5. Period of obsewa’ﬁiop( ).“....05:..[....42.75’/??&'1....//.5&

6. Manner of observation: (Give details of own position by map reference if
if possible; or by known landmarks, and describe any equipment used in the

e e I So B8 Lo rssissoess

= 0 8 % ¢ o0 % &5 800 Sc e D SOR SN OEEC S DS 0 e BB S e P pO R OSSO RCESBeN L B B B BN AN BN B N

s (e Where was ob;]ect first observed, eg. overhead, coming from behind a hill,

TRt 5.0 Bl d o, [T, 4ppeoe 2

Se What first attracted observer's attention, eg. light or noise. °*
; /A,e

Mwwumh

9. Dldjft appedr as a light or as=a definite object

10. If there was more ﬁw one_object, how many were there, and what was their
formation M

illli.natoo (] a (- -O B I I B DR BB - BN BN BN BN RN BB I BN B B IR

11« What was the colour of the llgh'u or obgect..qu....
12 What was its apparent shdpe..;..w... % %J‘V\.&V\

L_B-IN

13, Was any detail of structure observablecsssscescocccsses

14- Was any method of PrOPU].SlOn ﬂbVJ—O!JSDOnNII ceeoceeeeRsOROOROES

0 -

15 Was there any soundeesscescocsenee SRR R R T LI LR

* 17. Speed, or angular veloc:.ty....?./.........“..“u.....“.......

* 16, Height, or angle of eleveation....fl./

18. State any experience which enables observer to be reasonably certain

about the anawers given to 16 and 17.
l.ﬂ..ﬂf'l.l';kd.ﬂl iIll’I [ I '.I'I.".léﬁ'...-ﬂ/lf Rf@ﬁw

19. Direcjion of flightfwith reference to landmarks or points o DOMPasSSs «
Nwll/Plllglllliil%qulliQIQI:mOMi..liIM
20. Did the object remain on a straight path, deviate ox ouevre at all.

pptardl.... . Lnd... AAH .. T
A dewgn, [ sn/A~A0 sz
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21 Was any trial, of exhaust, vapour or lighi seeNes..de Ji;?ﬁ%*f?..n.p..n,...

d o Jec isappear, e.g. in mid alr, ehing a hill, over horizon.

23. Existence of any physical evidente such as fragments, photographs, or
other supportlng evidence,

24. Weather conditions exyerlenced at time(s) or observation(s).

Hee Locatzon f any air traffic in the Vi

& & 2 0 ﬂ 'ﬂ'ﬁ' Il‘i'iﬂ-i‘ﬂlﬂi.'.'ﬁiﬂﬁﬂlu..'i.ﬂ"ﬂﬂ'.ﬂ'ﬁ.ﬂﬂlﬂﬁ.ﬂ..lill.‘«lﬂlﬂﬂi.ﬂ-.

26 . Locati?n of any meteorological stations in the geperal arefcecsccsscesees
& 00 oo 6 e e % gaﬂ?:‘ilﬂﬁfn -] & o8 'ﬂ.l%ﬂi....ﬂ.l.ll
addltlﬂnﬂl 11’1,_01'[[1&‘[31011”. ss€eede -n.n.--ue-nu-uhnnn-unnnauaa-nu-ll

L ﬂDiiﬂﬂ.ﬂ‘ﬂ'ﬂ-dﬂlﬁﬂﬂﬂlﬂ'.l‘..ﬂ-i. ﬁ'llﬁ.....-‘.ﬂ'iﬂi.'.'l.ﬂ"ﬂlﬁﬂ/

° a‘aaiqaonooo.o.nia-nnana.n--ttato

ilﬁ' [ ] L > @ 0000 l' '.ﬂ..'lﬂl a o8 w

* Since it is normally impossible to estimate the height and speed of a
strange object it will usually be better to endeavour to determine the
angle of elevation cf the object, the angle through with it moved-and

the time taken to do this.

Questions 25, 26 and 27 to be answered by interrogator.
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

TELEPHONE: 65 9111 DEPARTMENT OF AIR

RUSSELL OFFICES
TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS: CANBERRA, ACT

“AIRFORCE, CANBERRA"

IN RepLY QuoTe.294/1/30(126)

The Director
Weapons Research Establishment
Box 1424H GPO
ADELAIDE  SA

Dear S5ir,

UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS
YOUR SA 5644/2/1 OF 15TH DECEMBER, 1966

FPurther to my letter 554/1/30 of 9th Janusry, 1967, the
National Aeronautics and Space Administration have already agreed to
assist in the investigation of those UFOs reports which might have
originated from the sighting of a satellite. We therefore do not re-
quire the weekly prediction of visible satellite passes that you so
kindly offered.

Tours faithfully,

o A B Rt

g0 ¥ b B . B. McFarlane)
AN N | ECRETARY
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
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UNIDENTIPIED FLYING OBJECTS (UFQ)

YOUR SA 5644/2/1 DATED 15TH DECEMBER, 1966
1% Thank you for your letter and for the offer to provide a weekl v

list of predictions of ?iBlJle satellite passes.

2 This Ei‘ll;.".:;':f"f‘:f vion will be discussed next week with wvisiting staff
officers from Command Headquarters, and you will be advised further as soon
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Departuent of Air,
SAIBERRA,  A.C.T.

(Attention: Director, Air Force Intelligence)

Dear Sir,

UIDENTIFIED ARRIAL SIGHTINGS (;f

We received a letter on 18th 00'#06: 1“6 from HeQes ReAsA.F, Base
Richmond in which the Commamding Officer included certain information relating
to an unidentified aerial sighting. He requested in retumn, particulars of
satellites, rockets or research balloons which might have been airborne at the
time and which could have been the subject of the reported sighting.

We have since replied to this letter but this raised the question
here whether or not it would be of use to you if we forwarded a list of
predictions of visible satellite passes that this Establishment issues weekly.

If you would like these predictions for reference purposes, we
would be glad to place you on the distribution list,

Yours faithfully,

M. W. WOODS

(M.W. Woods)
DIRECTOR

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA




S.F.C. 3.4.1 [8/6]).

UNCLASSIFIED (o -
INTERNAL MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER

FROM y ) [RKPA
(Braneh or Establishment) M.S. KIRKPATRICK X456 |
i AMERICAN PROJECTS DIVISION °AT 144 DEC 1966

—_———

YOUR REFERENCE

SUBJECT INFORMATION FOR RAAF - INVESTIGATIONS OF
UFO REPORTS

References: 15803/1/3 - folios 7,8,11,11A.
SA5644 2/1 - folios 44,4,5,6,7,8,9

You will recall that you and I had a brief conversation
about this matter and agreed that it would be worthwhile providing the
RAAF with the weekly forecast of visible satellites which we distribute
to the Press, While it is recognised that this information would be of
limited value, to have it might avoid the necessity of their writing to
us on individual occasions,

24 As discussed would you please prepare a letter from WRE to
Department of Air, referring to the earlier correspondence and suggesting
that if they so desire we will include them on the distribution list of
the Forecast of Visible Satellites,

3. In order to observe the accepted practices the letter from
WRE should be addressed to Secretary, Department of Air (Attention :
Director, Air Force Intelligence).

My

%

(M,S. Kirkpa
SUPERINTENDENT
AMERICAN PROJECTS DIVISION

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




The reply requested in your memorandum of December

2nd was forwarded from here on November 25th - as per the
sevosses copy attached.

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1
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INTERNAL MEMORANDUM DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

WEAPONS RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT
SALISBURY. DA,
OUR FILE No.
R239/1/6
FROM (Branch or Establishment) FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENTS oATE —
SF.C. 3.4 (8763).  C.D.O. 5150 £ DEC 1966

e — _=

|=YOUR REFERENCE

SUBJECT

o gl

A reply would be appreciated to my
memorandum of the 28th October regarding the request
for information received from R.A.A.F. Base, Richmond,

N.S.W.
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Beither the Satellite Tracking Operations Group nor our Flight |
Projects Group can correlate the sighting with any of their activities

at WoRaEe |

2. The fact that the object was travelling due weat ceems to rule
out the possibility of it being a satellite.

National Archives of Australia



SF.C. 3.4,1 (8/63).

UNCLASSIFIED
INTERNAL MEMORANDUM

10

PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER
VIA S

QUR FILE MNo.

SA5644/2/1

A

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

REGISTRY USE ONLY

FROM

FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO

D. Cooke Ext. 461

(Branch or Establishment)

SATELLITE TRACKING OPERATIONS GROUP

C.D.O. 5150

DATE /j"_//“gé

l YOUR REFERENCE

National Archives of Australia

SUBJECT FOLIO 4

1 am unable to correlate the sighting reported on folio 4A
with transits of the brighter satellites on which we have information
here. In any case, if in fact the object was travelling due west,
this seems to rule out the possibility of it being a satellite.

- F Other Groups (such as Flight Projects) may be able to advise

if they have any knowledge of rockets or balloons which may have been
visible in the area.

PRINCIPAL OFFICER
SATELLITE TRACKING OPERATIONS GROUP

>

NAA: D174, SAS644/2/1
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HANDWRITTEN MINUTE DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
TO FILE No.
Noke e« File DATE
& (1 /6¢

SUBJECT:

........................................................................................................................

SFC. 3.6.19. (B8/63) C.D.O. 5122

e —

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




INTERNAL MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

10

DIREGCTOR,

SALISBURY. ©,

fi
LA e

WEAPONS RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT,

REGISTRY USE ONLY

OUR FILE No.

R.239/1/6

FROM (Branch or Establishment) FOR ENQUIRIES REFER TO
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT nm
S.F.C. 3.4.1 (8/63). €.D.0. 5150 28th Octob er, 196 b
YOUR REFERENCE
{
SUBJECT
The attached memorandum dated October 18th,
1966, hag been received from the RAATF Richmond.
Pleasge advise any information relating to
your oOperations whleh €O ould have some bes Tling on the
1NquUirye.
ane ik
/ CHIEF SCIENTIST
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IN REPLY QUQHMZQZALI.'_LJ-Z )

‘OF AUSTRALIA

S

Headquarters
RAAF Base '
RICHMOND IW NSW

- G\ B—*“"’J - " 2
7 sl 2 . AN . Lt
i /é REC D‘ ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE
TELEPHONEWindsor 2271 - [ 2QUGH 1966 a3

CENIRAL REQISIY A3
%%, 09 STy

18th October 1966

The Secretary
Commonwealth Department of Supply

339 Swanston Street
MELBOURNE VIC

Dear Sir, : | }/{/

ATTENTION: NMR. DOLPHIN

le further to the telephone conversation between
Pilot Officer T.H. PRESTON and yourself on 1l7th October 1966
with reference to an unidentified aerial sighting, the
following particulars are submitted:-

(a) Place of sighting - Comleroy Road KURRAJONG NSW.

(b) Time of sighting - 6.35 pm 20th July 1966.
1 ,

(¢) Duration | - 5=7 minutes.
(d) PFirst observed - 75 degrees above horizon,
- due west |
b .
(e) Direction of flight-Due west
(f) Approximate height -3,000 feet
2e It would be appreciated if your Department could

advigse particulars of any satellites, rockets or research
balloons that may have been visible from this area at this
time.

Yours faithfully,

AT

(T.H. PRESTON)
Pilot Officer
for Officer Commanding
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SA5644/2/1

Mr. Williasm F.H. Clark, 10 AUG 1966
Box 98,

VICTOR HARBOUR, ©5.A.

Dear Mr. Clark, i
7
In reply to your letter of 25th July, 1966 regarding the sighting
of a U.F.0., we do not have a section that investigates these.

We do have a satellite tracking section and this section has studied
your report in an attempt to relate your sighting with predicted satellite
movemeénts of those satellites in which we have an interest but it is not one
of these.

However, since at the present time there are over 1100 man made
objects in orbit, it would be impossible to examine all of these possibilities.

We regret that we are unable to identify the object that you reported
but thank you for your interest.

Yours sincerely,

M W W

(M.¥, Woods)

PA lDIRECTOR

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1 §
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HANDWRIT N MINUTE DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
TO FILE No.
,-. >A e qﬂf/t"//
DATE | '
h - 1 AUG 1966

SUBJECT:

C.D.O. 5122

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




/
2ex G,
UeelCnr uwilm
CONLFES 26~ -66
ol el s —  QELSogh o
\ A\ ot P~
X % F oy
A '»\ (_."\_‘ W
DM Ao ’ . }73,7 < @/’
N crndoedond TR yow Hobe @ anduim o

Ok a M»mdﬁ% 9. 2P . ow e Sodh 6 Vol G
WJ&SQ&&Q&..S,&L@WMM 30° O.-QJNQJ/CQJA-: QAVV'BI)\“

:.:;w‘-b} Wxto &HWW,%M%»%K&LCWw‘dQ«
A.sz..c,méa

w\Mn..Q, J.w~ NM Qw_Q‘a\ﬁub twrﬁ E‘bO‘QhN-Q';
ww&w%uﬂ& QA-QQ.(Q‘Q/VU‘JjL\-QQﬁ@_? |

LE
L LLQWM%D.W- . Q0L

National Archives of Australia NAA: D174, SA5644/2/1




EPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

—

SIGHTINGS OF UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECTS

ACTION RECORD— THE NEXT MOVEMENT OF THE FILE MUST BE INDICATED
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For instructions concerning
use of File see overleaf
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